PUBLISH: Friday, December 12, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 15, 2014.

Certified to before me this December 12, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/18/2014 to 12/1/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/15/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Development Corp
Indiana Michigan Power

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Suburban Propane LP

BSN Sports Inc

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

David L. Sommer

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Tire Center

Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Graber Insurance, Inc.

Harvey's Tool Service

I.C.O. Training Fund

Innovative Concepts

Jan Smith

Joe Spaulding

Mind's Eye Graphics

Office Concepts, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Ronnie L. Smitley

Teryl R. Smith

Treasurer of Adams County

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Paul Norr

Duane Moser

Rekeweg, Shane

Waste Management

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Tri County Excavating

Summit City Reporting, Inc.

W. A. Jones And Son

Michael M. Mahan

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Geraldine Sudduth

Indiana County Treasurers' Association
Andrews Plumbing

Wal-Mart

Marie Nussbaum

Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Kim A. Fruechte

S & S Worldwide, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

53,058.50
23421
106.40
279.50
492.40

2,333.33
54.35
4.98
50.00
36.89
793.56
85.00
1,791.10
710.00
459.11
12.00
12.75
20.00
293.04
7.95
150.00
340.67
100.00
292.54
2,606.60
704.00
145.60
23.00
2,547.00
20.00
308.64
75.00

16,727.86
466.86
452.58

20.00
18.00
72.51
216.04
246.98
561.63
474.41
600.00
2,428.00
136.00
583.20
20.00
111.66

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Brateman's, Inc.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Gordon Food Service

Graybar

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana State Police

J & K Communications, Inc.

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.

Kiess Electric

Nipsco

Park Center, Inc.

Professional Software Cor
Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Two Brothers Restaurant
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Rudd Equipment

Mary Baker

Jay County REMC

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Mary Beery

Phyllis Hebble

Deatra M. Peterson

Indiana Farm Bureau

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

West End Restaurant

Alcopro

Harvest Land Co-op

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Leslie W. Marckel

Allen County Auditor

Jenny Karner

Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.
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Amount

31,990.53
150.09
1,599.70
79.97
8,430.00
90.00
2,555.16
831.00
25.00
204.00
1,950.00
1,100.00
2,887.94
229.07
67.00
116.00
7,603.30
202.80
50.00
1,513.94
242.00
35.00
200.00
495.94
65.38
100.00
151.54
50.00
157.70
2,030.19
459.75
102.07
275.00
85.20
33.50
1,098.65
173.44
20.00
59.17
596.00
719.75
41.65
540.13
20.00
206.76
275.00
3,344.47
207.97

12/11/2014




Jim Fiechter

Bi-County Services, Inc

Robert Barger

Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

Holly L. Degitz

Microvote General Corporation
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Joe H Construction

Decatur Ace Hardware

Kevin Mclntosh

Randy Lehman

Phil Eicher

Timothy L. Barkey-Petty Cash
Amy Rumschlag

Larry E. Mock

Larry Butler
Confirmdelivery.com

Travelers

Derek C. Augsburger

Medline Industries, Inc.
Mediacom

John A. Crider

State of Indiana LESO Program
Rodney G Bollenbacher

City Glass Specialty, Inc.

Marc Ripley

Galls, LLC

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Albert Anzini 111

Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Leonard Corral, Jr.

Michael W. Sorg

TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol
South Adams Youth League
Rick Lichtenberger
Charm-Tex, Inc.

Kara Parsons

Carey Group Publishing

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,000.00
3,276.00
20.00
20.00
902.81
249.92
4,500.00
1,545.10
23,636.00
289.04
20.00
225.00
50.00
50.31
460.39
1,469.60
225.00
335.38
46.00
20.00
350.94
185.15
20.00
250.00
50.00
21.00
275.00
1,745.60
29.89
1,245.99
1,660.00
2,149.47
248.07
849.00
20.00
73.00
270.00
600.00
1,947.00
72.00
615.00

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Kevin Burkhalter

Daniel J. Michaels

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Stationair's Express

City of Fort Wayne

First National Bank

Craigyville Appliance
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Russell E Cook

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Kevin Nussbaum

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Wells County Treasurer

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Frontier

Anne M. Razo

CenturyLink

Cooks Correctional

Katie E. Arthur

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Restaurant Equippers
Wellman's LandVision

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Wex Bank

ACCO Brands Direct

Tork Products, Inc.

Douglas Hartman

Muskegeon River Youth Opportunities, LLC
Molly Hartman

Elaine Shafley

Donna Heckert

Looking Sharp

Joaquin J Velazquez

Training Force USA

Grand Total

298.00
50.00
20.00

334.63

5,731.33
2,175.00
24481
858.99
1,396.22
30.00
20.00
6.98
20.00
50.00

349.70

352.00
39.00

4311.88

306.57

261.50

134.66
25.00

106.61

572.96

1,923.08
11,553.57
1,487.49
74.00

312.28

129.57
31.99
80.11

100.00

1,112.03
25.00
2,750.01

500.00
10.00
37.00

199.00

254,784.24
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