

PUBLISH: Friday, December 12, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 15, 2014.

Certified to before me this December 12, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **11/18/2014** to **12/1/2014**

Date Claims to be Paid: **12/15/2014**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Development Corp	53,058.50	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,990.53
Indiana Michigan Power	234.21	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	150.09
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	106.40	Berne Ready Mix	1,599.70
Suburban Propane LP	279.50	Brateman's, Inc.	79.97
BSN Sports Inc	492.40	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	8,430.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	2,555.16
Decatur True Value	4.98	Complete Printing Service	831.00
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	25.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	36.89	Decatur Postmaster	204.00
Decatur Tire Center	793.56	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00
Douglas L. Bauman	85.00	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	1,100.00
Erie Haven	1,791.10	Gordon Food Service	2,887.94
Graber Insurance, Inc.	710.00	Graybar	229.07
Harvey's Tool Service	459.11	Hilty Engine Service	67.00
I.C.O. Training Fund	12.00	Indiana State Police	116.00
Innovative Concepts	12.75	J & K Communications, Inc.	7,603.30
Jan Smith	20.00	The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	202.80
Joe Spaulding	293.04	Kiess Electric	50.00
Mind's Eye Graphics	7.95	Nipsco	1,513.94
Office Concepts, Inc.	150.00	Park Center, Inc.	242.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	340.67	Professional Software Cor	35.00
Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Teryl R. Smith	292.54	Print Shop	495.94
Treasurer of Adams County	2,606.60	Two Brothers Restaurant	65.38
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	704.00	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	145.60	Rudd Equipment	151.54
Paul Norr	23.00	Mary Baker	50.00
Duane Moser	2,547.00	Jay County REMC	157.70
Rekeweg, Shane	20.00	Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	2,030.19
Waste Management	308.64	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	459.75
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	75.00	Mary Beery	102.07
Tri County Excavating	16,727.86	Phyllis Hebble	275.00
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	466.86	Deatra M. Peterson	85.20
W. A. Jones And Son	452.58	Indiana Farm Bureau	33.50
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,098.65
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	18.00	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	173.44
Kristina Nichols	72.51	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Geraldine Sudduth	216.04	West End Restaurant	59.17
Indiana County Treasurers' Association	246.98	Alcopro	596.00
Andrews Plumbing	561.63	Harvest Land Co-op	719.75
Wal-Mart	474.41	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.65
Marie Nussbaum	600.00	Impac	540.13
Beth A. Webber	2,428.00	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	136.00	Allen County Auditor	206.76
Professional Food Equipment & Service	583.20	Jenny Karner	275.00
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's Market LLC	3,344.47
S & S Worldwide, Inc.	111.66	Kendall Electric, Inc.	207.97

Jim Fiechter	2,000.00	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	298.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Robert Barger	20.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	334.63
Verizon Wireless	902.81	Stationair's Express	5,731.33
Holly L. Degitz	249.92	City of Fort Wayne	2,175.00
Microvote General Corporation	4,500.00	First National Bank	244.81
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,545.10	Craigville Appliance	858.99
Joe H Construction	23,636.00	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,396.22
Decatur Ace Hardware	289.04	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Kevin McIntosh	20.00	Russell E Cook	20.00
Randy Lehman	225.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	6.98
Phil Eicher	50.00	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Timothy L. Barkey-Petty Cash	50.31	Anna Steiner	50.00
Amy Rumschlag	460.39	Central Customer Charges	349.70
Larry E. Mock	1,469.60	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	352.00
Larry Butler	225.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	39.00
Confirmdelivery.com	335.38	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Travelers	46.00	Wells County Treasurer	306.57
Derek C. Augsburger	20.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	261.50
Medline Industries, Inc.	350.94	Frontier	134.66
Mediacom	185.15	Anne M. Razo	25.00
John A. Crider	20.00	CenturyLink	106.61
State of Indiana LESO Program	250.00	Cooks Correctional	572.96
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
City Glass Specialty, Inc.	21.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	11,553.57
Marc Ripley	275.00	Restaurant Equippers	1,487.49
Galls, LLC	1,745.60	Wellman's LandVision	74.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	29.89	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	312.28
Llama Corporation	1,245.99	Wex Bank	129.57
Albert Anzini III	1,660.00	ACCO Brands Direct	31.99
Jessica Nix	2,149.47	Tork Products, Inc.	80.11
Ron Bollenbacher	248.07	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Leonard Corral, Jr.	849.00	Muskegeon River Youth Opportunities, LLC	1,112.03
Michael W. Sorg	20.00	Molly Hartman	25.00
TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol	73.00	Elaine Shafley	2,750.01
South Adams Youth League	270.00	Donna Heckert	500.00
Rick Lichtenberger	600.00	Looking Sharp	10.00
Charm-Tex, Inc.	1,947.00	Joaquin J Velazquez	37.00
Kara Parsons	72.00	Training Force USA	199.00
Carey Group Publishing	615.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>254,784.24</u></u>